
 

Item No 5.1 - Key decisions forward plan 

Transport and Environment Committee – 7 December 2017 

7 December 2017 to 1 March 2018 

Item Key decisions Expected 

date of 

decision 

Wards 

affected 

Director and lead officer Council 

Commitments 

1.  Edinburgh Conscientious Objectors 

Memorial Petition 

1 March 2018  Executive Director Place 

Lead Officer: David Jamieson 

0131 529 7055 

david.jamieson@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

2.  Calton Hill Management Plan 1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: David Jamieson 

0131 529 7055 

david.jamieson@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

3.  North Bridge Refurbishment 1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Tom Dougall 

0131 469 3753 

tom.dougall@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

4.  Road, Footway and Bridges 

Investment (RAMP) 

1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Sean Gilchrist 

0131 529 3765 

sean.gilchrist@edinburgh.gov.uk  
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5.  Burials Report 1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Robbie Beattie 

0131 555 7950 

robbie.beattie@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

6.  Marchmont to Kings Buildings Cycle 

Route – Objections to TRO and 

redetermination order 

1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Ewan Kennedy/Brian 

Mackay 

0131 469 3575/0131 458 8064 

ewan.kennedy@edinburgh.gov.uk / 

brian.mackay@edinburgh.gov.uk   

 

7.  Review of Scientific Services and 

Mortuary Services  

1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Robbie Beattie 

0131 555 7950 

robbie.beattie@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

8.  Changes to Special Uplift Charges 1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Gareth Barwell 

0131 529 5844 

gareth.barwell@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

9.  Update on Changes to Unattended 

Waste Bins and Changes to 

Collection Times for Food and Glass 

Waste for Businesses 

1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Andy Williams 

0131 469 5660 

andy.williams@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

10.  Place Directorate: Revenue 

Monitoring 2017/18 – Month 7 

Position 

1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Susan Hamilton 

0131 469 3718 

susan.hamilton@edinburgh.gov.uk  
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11.  Strategy in Reducing Plastic Bottle 

Waste 

1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Andy Williams 

0131 469 5660 

andy.williams@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

12.  Seafield Update Report 1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Andrew Mitchell 

0131 469 5288 

andrew.mitchell@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

13.  Setted Streets Progress Report 1 March 2018  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Sean Gilchrist 

0131 529 3765 

sean.gilchrist@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Daniel Lodge 

0131 529 3901 

daniel.lodge@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

14.  Carbon Literacy Programme for 

Edinburgh 

1 March 2018  Chief Executive 

Lead Officer: Jenny Fausset 

0131 469 3538 

jenny.fausset@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

15.  Picardy Place – Motion by Councillor 

Booth 

Additional 

meeting – 25 

January 2018 

 Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Ewan Kennedy 

0131 469 3575 

ewan.kennedy@edinburgh.gov.uk 
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